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MT%;DA Civilian Labor Force Profile

MIDDLE TENNESSEE

Timken Building
731-799 Kathleen Dr, Pulaski, Tennessee, 38478
Drive Time: 30 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Age Group Population
16+ 52,797
16-24 6,284
25-54 23,896
55-64 9,552
65+ 13,065

Industry

Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Qil & Gas
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities

Information

Finance/Insurance

Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies
Admin/Support/Waste Management
Educational Services

Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

2020 Labor Force

Unemployment

Employed Unemployed
25,023 3,577
2,846 703
16,162 2,242
4,574 511
1,441 121

Employed Percent

25,023 100.0%

387 1.5%

27 0.1%

2,064 8.2%

6,117 24.4%

482 1.9%

2,422 9.7%

1,189 4.8%

328 1.3%

138 0.6%

807 3.2%

359 1.4%

609 2.4%

50 0.2%

804 3.2%

1,800 7.2%

3,749 15.0%

198 0.8%

1,234 4.9%

961 3.8%

1,299 5.2%

Employed Percent

25,023 100.0%

11,585 46.3%

1,695 6.8%

729 2.9%

237 0.9%

455 1.8%

98 0.4%

351 1.4%

81 0.3%

1,304 5.2%

169 0.7%

1,674 6.7%

1,963 7.8%

2,829 11.3%

9,446 37.7%

160 0.6%

1,682 6.7%

1,080 4.3%

4,425 17.7%

2,099 8.4%

3,991 15.9%

607 2.4%

635 2.5%

1,067 4.3%

845 3.4%

837 3.3%

Rate
12.5%
19.8%
12.2%
10.0%

7.7%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
54.2%

56.5%

77.0%

53.2%

12.0%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Employment-
Population Ratio
47.4%

45.3%

67.6%

47.9%

11.0%

Location Quotient
1.15
0.20
1.11
2.30
0.76
1.00
1.02
1.44
0.33
0.65
0.67
0.29
2.00
0.82
0.74
0.99
0.50
0.88
0.83
1.08

Location Quotient
0.75
0.67
0.57
0.30
0.90
0.44
0.78
0.25
0.81
0.39
1.06
0.80
0.85
1.76
0.75
1.24
1.39
3.00
1.38
0.95
0.89
1.14
0.98
0.87
0.92

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.

September 29, 2020
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Timken Building Prepared by Esri
731-799 Kathleen Dr, Pulaski, Tennessee, 38478
Drive Time: 45 minute radius

2020 Labor Force

Unemployment Labor Force Employment-

Age Group Population Employed Unemployed Rate Participation Rate Population Ratio
16+ 205,531 102,565 14,622 12.5% 57.0% 49.9%
16-24 24,441 10,672 3,109 22.6% 56.4% 43.7%
25-54 97,187 66,650 8,934 11.8% 77.8% 68.6%
55-64 36,992 19,265 1,926 9.1% 57.3% 52.1%
65+ 46,912 5,977 653 9.8% 14.1% 12.7%
Industry Employed Percent US Percent Location Quotient
Total 102,565 100.0% 100.0% -
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing 1,204 1.2% 1.3% 0.92
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas 85 0.1% 0.5% 0.20
Construction 9,257 9.0% 7.4% 1.22
Manufacturing 21,062 20.5% 10.6% 1.93
Wholesale Trade 2,079 2.0% 2.5% 0.80
Retail Trade 9,971 9.7% 9.7% 1.00
Transportation/Warehousing 4,372 4.3% 4.7% 0.91
Utilities 1,653 1.6% 0.9% 1.78
Information 1,064 1.0% 1.8% 0.56
Finance/Insurance 3,149 3.1% 4.9% 0.63
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing 1,423 1.4% 2.1% 0.67
Professional/Scientific/Tech 5,956 5.8% 8.2% 0.71
Management of Companies 121 0.1% 0.1% 1.00
Admin/Support/Waste Management 4,083 4.0% 3.9% 1.03
Educational Services 7,618 7.4% 9.7% 0.76
Health Care/Social Assistance 13,516 13.2% 15.1% 0.87
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation 825 0.8% 1.6% 0.50
Accommodation/Food Services 4,842 4.7% 5.6% 0.84
Other Services (Excluding Public) 4,891 4.8% 4.6% 1.04
Public Administration 5,393 5.3% 4.8% 1.10
Occupation Employed Percent US Percent Location Quotient
Total 102,565 100.0% 100.0% -
White Collar 51,792 50.5% 61.8% 0.82
Management 7,208 7.0% 10.2% 0.69
Business/Financial 3,346 3.3% 5.1% 0.65
Computer/Mathematical 2,020 2.0% 3.0% 0.67
Architecture/Engineering 2,596 2.5% 2.0% 1.25
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 335 0.3% 0.9% 0.33
Community/Social Service 1,616 1.6% 1.8% 0.89
Legal 545 0.5% 1.2% 0.42
Education/Training/Library 5,193 5.1% 6.4% 0.80
Arts/Design/Entertainment 948 0.9% 1.8% 0.50
Healthcare Practitioner 6,283 6.1% 6.3% 0.97
Sales and Sales Related 8,699 8.5% 9.7% 0.88
Office/Administrative Support 13,003 12.7% 13.3% 0.95
Blue Collar 35,186 34.3% 21.4% 1.60
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 639 0.6% 0.8% 0.75
Construction/Extraction 7,608 7.4% 5.4% 1.37
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 4,435 4.3% 3.1% 1.39
Production 14,083 13.7% 5.9% 2.32
Transportation/Material Moving 8,421 8.2% 6.1% 1.34
Services 15,587 15.2% 16.8% 0.90
Healthcare Support 2,486 2.4% 2.7% 0.89
Protective Service 2,290 2.2% 2.2% 1.00
Food Preparation/Serving 4,053 4.0% 4.4% 0.91
Building Maintenance 3,820 3.7% 3.9% 0.95
Personal Care/Service 2,938 2.9% 3.6% 0.81

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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Timken Building
731-799 Kathleen Dr, Pulaski, Tennessee, 38478
Drive Time: 60 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

2020 Labor Force
Unemployment

Age Group Population Employed Unemployed Rate
16+ 566,496 302,537 40,634 11.8%
16-24 75,077 34,718 8,872 20.4%
25-54 278,290 198,413 24,316 10.9%
55-64 97,179 52,279 5,612 9.7%
65+ 115,949 17,127 1,834 9.7%

Industry Employed Percent

Total 302,537 100.0%
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing 2,745 0.9%
Mining/Quarrying/Qil & Gas 213 0.1%
Construction 22,596 7.5%
Manufacturing 49,071 16.2%
Wholesale Trade 5,886 1.9%

Retail Trade 29,504 9.8%

Transportation/Warehousing 11,722 3.9%

Utilities 3,909 1.3%

Information 4,746 1.6%

Finance/Insurance 10,905 3.6%

Real Estate/Rental/Leasing 3,985 1.3%

Professional/Scientific/Tech 29,180 9.6%

Management of Companies 605 0.2%

Admin/Support/Waste Management 11,778 3.9%

Educational Services 24,481 8.1%

Health Care/Social Assistance 41,407 13.7%

Arts/Entertainment/Recreation 3,336 1.1%

Accommodation/Food Services 14,879 4.9%

Other Services (Excluding Public) 13,681 4.5%

Public Administration 17,908 5.9%

Occupation Employed Percent

Total 302,537 100.0%

White Collar 180,251 59.6%
Management 26,977 8.9%
Business/Financial 13,303 4.4%
Computer/Mathematical 12,122 4.0%
Architecture/Engineering 12,185 4.0%
Life/Physical/Social Sciences 1,579 0.5%
Community/Social Service 4,843 1.6%

Legal 1,771 0.6%
Education/Training/Library 17,199 5.7%
Arts/Design/Entertainment 4,337 1.4%
Healthcare Practitioner 19,109 6.3%
Sales and Sales Related 27,800 9.2%
Office/Administrative Support 39,026 12.9%

Blue Collar 76,912 25.4%
Farming/Fishing/Forestry 1,352 0.4%
Construction/Extraction 16,952 5.6%
Installation/Maintenance/Repair 10,117 3.3%
Production 28,700 9.5%
Transportation/Material Moving 19,791 6.5%

Services 45,374 15.0%
Healthcare Support 6,539 2.2%
Protective Service 6,036 2.0%

Food Preparation/Serving 12,298 4.1%
Building Maintenance 11,338 3.7%
Personal Care/Service 9,163 3.0%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
60.6%

58.1%

80.0%

59.6%

16.4%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Employment-
Population Ratio
53.4%

46.2%

71.3%

53.8%

14.8%

Location Quotient
0.69
0.20
1.01
1.53
0.76
1.01
0.83
1.44
0.89
0.73
0.62
1.17
2.00
1.00
0.84
0.91
0.69
0.88
0.98
1.23

Location Quotient
0.96
0.87
0.86
1.33
2.00
0.56
0.89
0.50
0.89
0.78
1.00
0.95
0.97
1.18
0.50
1.04
1.06
1.61
1.07
0.89
0.81
0.91
0.93
0.95
0.83

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.
Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2020 and 2025.
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